PM/P/P Cores Halves/EP/TT/PR Cores
Series/Type: P 9 x 5
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments

approx.
mm
µe Ordering code 1)
-D with center hole
-T with threaded sleeve
K1 25 ± 3 % 0,45 25 B65517-+25-A1
40 ± 3 % 0,26 40 B65517-+40-A1
M33 63 ± 3 % 0,20 63 B65517-D63-A33
N48 100 ± 3 % 0,10 100 B65517-+100-A48
160 ± 3 % 0,06 159 B65517-+160-A48
200 ± 3 % 0,04 200 B65517-D200-A48
250 ± 5 % 0,03 249 B65517-D250-J48
Material AL value
nH
µe Ordering code
-D with center hole
-W without center hole
N26 1300 + 30/– 20 % 1190 B65517-D-R26
N30 2500 + 30/– 20 % 2490 B65517-D-R30
T38 5500 + 40/– 30 % 4945 B65517-W-Y38
1) Replace the + by the code letter ”D“ or ”T“ for the required version.
B65517Core
P 9 × 5
319 08/01
Coil former
Standard: to IEC 60133
Material: GFR polyterephthalate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Winding: see “Processing Notes”, page 155
Insulating washer 1 between core and coil former
� For tolerance compensation and for insulation
� Polycarbonate spring washer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085: E  120°C), 0,04 mm thick
Coil former
Insulating washer 1
Coil former Ordering code
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
1 3,6 19,2 183 B65522-B-T1
2 3,2 19,2 206 B65522-B-T2
Insulating washer 1 (reel packing, PU = 1 reel) B65522-A5000
FPK0339-Q
A N
1,5+0,3 0,35
0,1_3,5